Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

### CHANGE RECORD – 15<sup>th</sup> EDITION (Supplement 1)

Note.– This change record reflects cumulative modifications of tariff rate lines that have occurred since the publication of the 2003 HTS. Some changes listed below have already been incorporated into electronic HTS Revisions 1 and 2. Specifics about each change are noted in the "Comment" column below. For more information on the types of changes, see the Preface section of the report. The Preface also provides information about supplements and electronic revisions, as well as on the coverage of change records.

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
General note 4(b)	"Afghanistan" added as a GSP beneficiary	Mar. 15, 2003	PP 7637
General note 4(d)	Modified to reflect changes in country exclusions under the GSP	Jan. 15, 2002; Feb. 14, 2003; Apr. 30, 2003; July 1, 2003	FR notice; PP 7637; FR notice; PP 7689
General note 12(a)(i)	"whether or not" deleted and "without regard to whether" inserted (tech. correction)	Jan. 1, 1994	PP 6641
General note 12(t)/22.7	TCR for goods of Canada inserted	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
General note 12(t)/22.8	TCR for goods of Canada inserted	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
General note 12(t)/22.9	TCR for goods of Canada inserted	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
General note 12(t)/22.10	TCR for goods of Canada inserted	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
General note 12(t)/22.11	TCR for goods of Canada inserted	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
General note 12(t)/27.CR	New chapter rule inserted for goods of Canada	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
General note 12(t)/27.4	TCR for goods of Canada inserted	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
General note 12(t)/27.4A	TCR for goods of Canada inserted	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
General note 12(t)/29.8	TCR for goods of Canada inserted	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
General note 12(t)/34.1	Redesignated as TCR 34.1A	January 10, 2002	67 FR 79954
General note 12(t)/34.1	New TCR 34.1 inserted	January 10, 2002	67 FR 79954
General note 12(t)/71.2	TCR for goods of Canada inserted	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
General note 12(t)/85.69	TCR for goods of Canada inserted	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
General note 12(t)/87.14	TCR for goods of Canada inserted	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
General note 12(t)/87.15	TCR for goods of Canada inserted	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
General note 12(t)/90.24	TCR for goods of Canada inserted	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
General note 12(t)/90.24A	TCR for goods of Canada inserted	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
General note 12(t)/90.24B	TCR for goods of Canada inserted	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
General note 16(a)	"Republic of The Gambia" added	Apr. 2, 2003	PP 7657
Notice to exporters	Modified to add reference to 1005.90.4041 for microwave popcorn	July 1, 2003	484(f)
0103.91.0000	deleted	June 30, 2003	484(f)
0103.91.0010	added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
0103.91.0020	added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
0103.91.0030	added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
0401.30.25	Inserted MX rate (typographical error)		
0406.20.51	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A+" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
0406.30.67	Inserted MX rate (typographical error)		
0406.90.41	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A+" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
0410.00.00	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A" to	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
04USNote16	"A*" Modified EC TRQ allocation	January 1, 2000	67 FR 79954
0507.90.0000	deleted	June 30, 2003	484(f)
0507.90.0010	added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
0507.90.0090	added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
0702.00.60	Modified Col 1 - Special rate of duty for MX	March 1, 2003	58 FR 66867
0709.90.91	Modified Col 1 - Special rate of duty for MX	January 1, 2003	67 FR 79954
0711.30.00	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A*" to	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
0711.40.00	"A" Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A" to "A*"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
0712.90.74	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
0807.11.3000	deleted	June 30, 2003	484(f)
0807.11.3010	added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
0807.11.3090	added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
0807.11.4000	deleted	June 30, 2003	484(f)
0807.11.4010	added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
0807.11.4090	added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
0811.20.20	Modified Col 1 - Special A rate	January 14, 2003	68 FR 1954
1202.10.40	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A+" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
1202.20.40	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A+" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
1604.14.1090	deleted	June 30, 2003	484(f)
1604.14.1091	added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
1604.14.1049	added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
1703.90.50	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
1901.20.02	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A" to "A*"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
1901.90.42	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A+" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2001.90.20	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A+" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2002.90.40	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2005.10.00	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2007.99.50	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2008.11.25	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A+" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2008.11.45	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A+" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2008.19.30	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2009.12.25	Corrected MX rate in Col.1(Special) column	January 1, 2003	

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
2009.12.25	Removed "MX" from Free rates in Col.1 (Special) column	January 1, 2003	
2009.31.4000	deleted	July 1, 2003	484(f)
2009.31.4020	added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
2009.31.4040	added	June 30,2003	484(f)
2009.71.0000	added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
2009.71.0010	deleted	June 30, 2003	484(f)
2009.71.0020	deleted	June 30, 2003	484(f)
2009.71.0090	deleted	June 30, 2003	484(f)
2202.90.30	Modified Col. 1 Special MX rate	January 10, 2002	67 FR 79954
2204.21.5028	added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
2204.21.5045	deleted	June 30, 2003	484(f)
2204.21.5046	added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
2207.10.60	Deleted Col.1-Special (MX) rate (Typographical error)	January 1, 2003	N/A
2710.11.15	Changed "MX" rate to "Free" in Col. 1-Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 7515
2710.11.1530	Deleted (empty provision)	July 1, 2003	484(f)
2710.11.18	Changed "MX" rate to "Free" in Col. 1-Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 7515
2710.11.25	Changed "MX" rate to "Free" in Col. 1-Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 7515
2710.11.45	Changed "MX" rate to "Free" in Col. 1-Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 7515
2710.19.05	Changed "MX" rate to "Free" in Col. 1-Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 7515
2710.19.10	Changed "MX" rate to "Free" in Col. 1-Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 7515
2710.19.15	Changed "MX" rate to "Free" in Col. 1-Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 7515
2710.19.21	Changed "MX" rate to "Free" in Col. 1-Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 7515
2710.19.22	Changed "MX" rate to "Free" in Col. 1-Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 7515
2710.19.23	Changed "MX" rate to "Free" in Col. 1-Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 7515
2710.19.30	Changed "MX" rate to "Free" in Col. 1-Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 7515
2710.19.45	Changed "MX" rate to "Free" in Col. 1-Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 7515
2710.91.00	Changed "MX" rate to "Free" in Col. 1-Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 7515
2710.99.05	Changed "MX" rate to "Free" in Col. 1-Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 7515
2710.99.10	Changed "MX" rate to "Free" in Col. 1-Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 7515
2710.99.16	Changed "MX" rate to "Free" in Col. 1-Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 7515
2710.99.21	Changed "MX" rate to "Free" in Col. 1-Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 7515

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
2710.99.31	Changed "MX" rate to "Free" in Col. 1-Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 7515
2710.99.45	Changed "MX" rate to "Free" in Col. 1-Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 7515
2710.99.90	Changed "MX" rate to "Free" in Col. 1-Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 7515
2903.69.08	Added ( <i>p</i> -chlorobenzotrifluoride and 3,4- dichlorobenzotrifluoride)	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2903.69.70	Deleted (renumbered from 2903.69.80)	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2903.69.80	Added (renumbered as 2903.69.70)	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2916.31.05	Deleted	January 1, 1995	68 FR 18319
2916.31.10	Added	January 1, 1995	68 FR 18319
2916.31.1005	Added	January 1, 1995	68 FR 18319
2916.31.1070	Added	January 1, 1995	68 FR 18319
2916.31.1090	Added	January 1, 1995	68 FR 18319
2916.31.15	Deleted	January 1, 1995	68 FR 18319
2916.31.1505	Deleted	January 1, 1995	68 FR 18319
2916.31.1570	Deleted	January 1, 1995	68 FR 18319
2916.31.1590	Deleted	January 1, 1995	68 FR 18319
2916.39.0400	Added ( <i>m</i> -chloroperoxybenzoic acid and <i>p</i> -sulfobenzoic acid, potassium salt)	January 1, 1995	68 FR 18319
2916.39.0500	Deleted	January 1, 1995	68 FR 18319
2917.12.10	Changed "A+" to "A*" in Col. 1-Special duty rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2917.33.00	Corrected Col. 2 rate to "15.4¢/kg + 57%"	January 1, 1989	PL 100-418
2917.34.00	Corrected Col. 2 rate to "15.4¢/kg + 57%"	January 1, 1989	PL 100-418
2918.90.47	Inserted "MX" in parentheses after "Free" in the Col. 1-Special duty rate column	January 1, 2003	PP 6763
2921.43.15	Changed "A+" to "A*" in Col. 1-Special duty rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2921.43.22	Added ( <i>N</i> -ethyl- <i>N</i> -(2-methyl-2-propenyl)-2,6- dinitro-4-(trifluoromethyl)benzenamine)	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2921.43.80	Deleted (renumbered as 2921.43.90)	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2921.43.8020	Deleted (renumbered as 2921.43.9020)	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2921.43.8040	Deleted (renumbered as 2921.43.9040)	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2921.43.8090	Deleted (renumbered as 2921.43.9090)	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2921.43.90	Added (renumbered from 2921.43.80)	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2921.43.9020	Added (renumbered from 2921.43.8020)	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2921.43.9040	Added (renumbered from 2921.43.8040)	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2921.43.9090	Added (renumbered from 2921.43.8090)	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
2922.19.70	Corrected "JO" rate in Col. 1-Special duty rate column	January 1, 2003	PP 7512
2932.99.9000	Deleted (renumbered as 2922.99.9090)	July 1, 2003	484(f)
2932.99.9010	Added (glucosamine and its salts and esters)	July 1, 2003	484(f)
2932.99.9090	Added (renumbered from 2922.99.9000)	July 1, 2003	484(f)
3806.90.00	Changed "A+" to "A*" in Col. 1-Special duty rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
3904.21.00	Changed "A*" to "A" in Col. 1-Special duty rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
3920.62.0000	Deleted	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
3920.62.0010	Added (metallized PET film)	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
3920.62.0090	Added	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
3921.90.4025	Deleted (transferred to heading 3702)	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4006.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A" in Col. 1-Special duty rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4010.19.50	Changed "A*" to "A" in Col. 1-Special duty rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4012.11.80	Changed "A" to "A*" in Col. 1-Special duty rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4012.90.45	Changed "A*" to "A" in Col. 1-Special duty rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4101.20.50	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4101.50.50	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4101.90.50	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4103.10.30	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4106.21.10	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A" to "A*"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4106.21.90	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4106.22.00	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4107.11.80	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A" to "A*"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4107.19.50	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4107.99.50	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4107.99.60	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A" to "A*"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4113.10.30	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4113.10.60	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4202.11.00	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.12.20	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.12.40	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.12.40	Removed Col. 1 Special J+ rate	October 31, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.12.60	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.12.60	Removed Col. 1 Special J+ rate	October 31, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.12.80	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.12.80	Removed Col. 1 Special J+ rate	October 31, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.19.00	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
4202.21.60	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.21.90	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.22.15	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.22.40	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.22.40	Removed Col. 1 Special J+ rate	October 31, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.22.45	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.22.45	Removed Col. 1 Special J+ rate	October 31, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.22.60	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.22.60	Removed Col. 1 Special J+ rate	October 31, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.22.80	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.22.80	Removed Col. 1 Special J+ rate	October 31, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.29.90	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.31.60	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.32.40	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.32.40	Removed Col. 1 Special J+ rate	October 31, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.32.80	Removed Col. 1 Special J+ rate	October 31, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.32.95	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.32.95	Removed Col. 1 Special J+ rate	October 31, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.91.00	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.92.04	added	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4202.92.0400	added	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4202.92.05	Deleted "A" symbol in Col.1(Special) column	January 10, 2002	67 FR 38541
4202.92.05	deleted	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4202.92.0500	deleted	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4202.92.08	added	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4202.92.0805	added	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4202.92.0807	added	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4202.92.0809	added	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4202.92.15	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.92.15	Removed Col. 1 Special J+ rate	October 31, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.92.20	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.92.20	Removed Col. 1 Special J+ rate	October 31, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.92.30	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.92.30	Removed Col. 1 Special J+ rate	October 31, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.92.45	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.92.60	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002 August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.92.60	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	October 31, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.92.90	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4202.92.90	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	October 31, 2002	67 FR 79954
	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	
4202.99.90		August 6, 2002 August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954 67 FR 79954
4203.10.40	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	<b>u</b>	
4203.29.08	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4203.29.18	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4411.29.90	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4412.13.25	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A" to "A*"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
4412.14.25	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4412.19.30	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A" to "A*"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4602.10.22	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4602.10.25	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4602.10.29	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4602.20.21	Removed Col. 1 Special J rate	August 6, 2002	67 FR 79954
4802.56.30	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A" to "A*"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4816.20.00	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A" to "A*"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4823.90.20	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
4911.91.20	Modified Col. 1-General rate of duty (typo)	January 1, 2003	N/A
4911.99.60	Deleted Col.1-Special "Free" rate (Typographical error)	January 1, 2003	N/A
5102.11.90	Technical correction	January 10, 2002	PP 7637
5208.21.20	Technical correction	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
5208.21.40	Technical correction	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
5208.22.40	Technical correction	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
5208.29.40	Technical correction	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
5407.69.10	Technical correction	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
5407.69.20	Technical correction	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
5407.69.30	Technical correction	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
5407.69.40	Technical correction	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
5407.69.90	Technical correction	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
5516.33.05	Technical correction	January 1, 2003	PP 7641
5702.99.20	Change A to A*	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
6116.10.17	Add J+; Delete J and J+ from 1-Special subcolumn	October 31, 2002 December 31 2002	67 FR 79954
6116.10.44	Add J+ Delete J from 1-Special subcolumn	October 31, 2002 December 31 2002	67 FR 79954
6116.10.48	Add J+ Delete J and J+ from 1-Special subcolumn	October 31, 2002 December 31 2002	67 FR 79954
6116.10.55	Add J+ Delete J and J+ from 1-Special subcolumn	October 31, 2002 December 31 2002	67 FR 79954
6116.10.65	Add J+ Delete J from 1-Special subcolumn	October 31, 2002 December 31 2002	67 FR 79954
6116.92.64	Add J+ Delete J and J+ from 1-Special subcolumn	October 31, 2002 December 31 2002	67 FR 79954
6116.92.88	Add J+ Delete J and J+ from 1-Special subcolumn	October 31, 2002 December 31 2002	67 FR 79954
6116.93.64	Add J+ Delete J and J+ from 1-Special subcolumn	October 31, 2002 December 31 2002	67 FR 79954
6116.93.88	Add J+ Delete J and J+ from 1-Special subcolumn	October 31, 2002 December 31 2002	67 FR 79954
6116.99.48	Add J+ Delete J and J+ from 1-Special subcolumn	October 31, 2002 December 31 2002	67 FR 79954
6203.31.90	Technical correction	January 1, 2003	

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
6204.62.12	Technical correction	January 1, 2003	
6216.00.17	Add J+ Delete J+ from 1-Special subcolumn	October 31, 2002 December 31 2002	67 FR 79954
6216.00.19	Add J+	October 31, 2002	67 FR 79954
6216.00.21	Add J+ Delete J+ from 1-Special subcolumn	October 31, 2002 December 31 2002	67 FR 79954
6216.00.24	Add J+ Delete J+ from 1-Special subcolumn	October 31, 2002 December 31 2002	67 FR 79954
6216.00.26	Add J+ Delete J+ from 1-Special subcolumn	October 31, 2002 December 31 2002	67 FR 79954
6216.00.38	Add J+ Delete J+ from 1-Special subcolumn	October 31, 2002 December 31 2002	67 FR 79954
6216.00.54	Add J+ Delete J+ from 1-Special subcolumn	October 31, 2002 December 31 2002	67 FR 79954
6402.19.50	Changed "¢/kg" to "¢/pr." in JO rate Col. 1- Special duty rate column	December 17, 2001	67 FR 79955
6402.19.70	Changed "¢/kg" to "¢/pr." in JO rate Col. 1- Special duty rate column	December 17, 2001	67 FR 79955
6402.30.70	Changed "¢/kg" to "¢/pr." in JO rate Col. 1- Special duty rate column	December 17, 2001	67 FR 79955
6402.30.80	Changed "¢/kg" to "¢/pr." in JO rate Col. 1- Special duty rate column	December 17, 2001	67 FR 79955
6402.91.70	Changed "¢/kg" to "¢/pr." in JO rate Col. 1- Special duty rate column	December 17, 2001	67 FR 79955
6402.91.80	Changed "¢/kg" to "¢/pr." in JO rate Col. 1- Special duty rate column	December 17, 2001	67 FR 79955
6402.99.70	Changed "¢/kg" to "¢/pr." in JO rate Col. 1- Special duty rate column	December 17, 2001	67 FR 79955
6402.99.80	Changed "¢/kg" to "¢/pr." in JO rate Col. 1- Special duty rate column	December 17, 2001	67 FR 79955
6404.11.70	Changed "¢/kg" to "¢/pr." in JO rate Col. 1- Special duty rate column	December 17, 2001	67 FR 79955
6404.11.80	Changed "¢/kg" to "¢/pr." in JO rate Col. 1- Special duty rate column	December 17, 2001	67 FR 79955
6404.19.70	Changed "¢/kg" to "¢/pr." in JO rate Col. 1- Special duty rate column	December 17, 2001	67 FR 79955
6404.19.80	Changed "¢/kg" to "¢/pr." in JO rate Col. 1- Special duty rate column	December 17, 2001	67 FR 79955
6406.10.30	Changed "¢/kg" to "¢/pr." in JO rate Col. 1- Special duty rate column	December 17, 2001	68 FR 18319
6406.10.35	Changed "¢/kg" to "¢/pr." in JO rate Col. 1- Special duty rate column	December 17, 2001	68 FR 18319
6802.93.00	Changed "A" to "A*" in Col. 1-Special duty rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
7111.00.00	General rate change	January 1, 2003	67 FR 79956
7113.19.25	"A" replaced by "A*" in Special rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
7113.19.29	"A*" replaced by "A" in Special rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
7116.10.10	"A*" replaced by "A" in Special rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
7202.93.00	Deleted	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
7202.93.0000 7202.93.40	Deleted Added	July 1, 2003 July 1, 2003	PP 7689 PP 7689
7202.93.400	Added	July 1, 2003	PP 7689 PP 7689
7202.93.80	Added	July 1, 2003	PP 7689

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
7202.93.8000	Added	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
7202.99.20	Added	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
7202.99.2000	Added	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
7202.99.50	Deleted	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
7202.99.5020	Deleted	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
7202.99.5040	Deleted	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
7202.99.80	Added	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
7202.99.8020	Added (renumbered 7202.99.5020)	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
7202.99.8040	Added	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
7209.16.0070	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
7209.16.0090	Deleted	July 1, 2003	484(f)
7209.16.0091	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
7209.17.0070	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
7209.17.0090	Deleted	July 1, 2003	484(f)
7209.17.0091	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
7209.18.6000	Deleted	July 1, 2003	484(f)
7209.18.6020	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
7209.18.6090	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
7213.91.3010	Description modified and footnote added for	••••·· , <u> </u>	
	clarity		
7213.91.4510	Description modified and footnote added for		
	clarity		
7213.91.6010	Description modified and footnote added for		
1210.01.0010	clarity		
7213.99.0031	Description modified and footnote added for		
1210.00.0001	clarity		
7227.20.0010	Description modified and footnote added for		
1221.20.0010	clarity		
7227.20.0020	Description modified and footnote added for		
1221.20.0020	clarity		
7227.90.6051	Description modified and footnote added for		
1221.00.0001	clarity		
7227.90.6053	Description modified and footnote added for		
1221.30.0000	clarity		
7318.15.2050	Deleted	July 1, 2003	484(f)
7318.15.2051	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
7318.15.2055	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
7318.15.2060	Deleted	July 1, 2003	484(f)
7318.15.2061	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
7318.15.2065	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
7318.15.2090	Deleted	July 1, 2003	484(f)
7318.15.2090	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
7318.15.2095	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
7318.15.8080	Deleted	July 1, 2003	484(f)
7318.15.8082	Added		
	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
7318.15.8085	"Added "A*" replaced by "A" in Special rate column	July 1, 2003	484(f)
7409.39.50		July 1, 2003	PP 7689
7614.10.50	"A" replaced by "A*" in Special rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
7615.19.30	"A" replaced by "A*" in Special rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
8111.00.45	Deleted	January 29, 2003	PP 7637
8111.00.4500	Deleted	January 29, 2003	PP 7637
8111.00.47	Added	January 29, 2003	PP 7637
8111.00.4700	Added	January 29, 2003	PP 7637
8111.00.49	Added	January 29, 2003	PP 7637
8111.004900	Added	January 29, 2003	PP 7637
8111.00.4900	Deleted	July 1, 2003	484(f)
8111.00.4910	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
8111.00.4990	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
8207.20.0060	Deleted	July 1, 2003	484(f)

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
8207.20.0040	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
8207.20.0070	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
8207.30.3000	Deleted	July 1, 2003	484(f)
8207.30.3020	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
8207.30.3050	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
8207.30.6030	Deleted	July 1, 2003	484(f)
8207.30.6032	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
8207.30.6060	Deleted	July 1, 2003	484(f)
8207.30.6062	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
8207.30.6090	Deleted	July 1, 2003	484(f)
8207.30.6092	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
8207.30.6095	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
8207.70.3040	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
8207.70.6040	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
8207.90.3070	Deleted	July 1, 2003	484(f)
8207.90.7530 8211.91.20	Deleted	July 1, 2003	484(f) PP 7689
8211.92.60	"A+" Added in Special rate column "A*" replaced by "A" in Special rate column	July 1, 2003 July 1, 2003	PP 7689 PP 7689
8211.95.50	"A" replaced by A in Special rate column "A*" replaced by "A" in Special rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
8215.99.01	"A+" Added in Special rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
8215.99.10	"A+" Added in Special rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
8215.99.30	"A+" Added in Special rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
8414.51.00	Deleted	-	PP 7689
		July 1, 2003	
8414.51.0030	Deleted	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
8414.51.0060	Deleted	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
8414.51.0090	Deleted	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
8414.51.30	Added	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
8414.51.3000	Added	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
8414.51.90	Added	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
8414.51.9060	Added	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
8414.51.9090	Added	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
8419.50.10	"A*" changed to "A" in the rates of duty column 1-Special	January 15, 2003	67 FR 79954
8419.60.10	"A*" changed to "A" in the rates of duty column 1-Special	January 15, 2003	67 FR 79954
8525.40.80	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A" to "A*"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
8527.90.95	Modified Col 1 - Special rate for JO (typo)		
8528.12.16	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
8531.20.00	Increased level of indentation (typo)	N/A	N/A
8532.23.00	Increased level of indentation (typo)	N/A	N/A
8532.29.00	Increased level of indentation (typo)	N/A	N/A
8533.21.00	Increased level of indentation (typo)	N/A	N/A
8544.30.00	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
8704.22.50	Changed "MX" duty rate to "Free" in Col. 1- Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 6641
8704.23.00	Changed "MX" duty rate to "Free" in Col. 1- Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 6641
8704.32.00	Changed "MX" duty rate to "Free" in Col. 1- Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 6641

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
8704.90.00	Changed "MX" duty rate to "Free" in Col. 1- Special column	January 1, 2003	PP 6641
9001.30.00	Changed Col.1 Special Free rate from "A" to "A*"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
9105.19.10	"A*" replaced by "A" in Special rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
9105.19.40	"A*" replaced by "A" in Special rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
9305.10.40	"A" replaced by "A*" in Special rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
9403.20.0010	Deleted	July 1, 2003	484(f)
9403.20.0011	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
9403.20.0015	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
9405.30.00	"A*" replaced by "A" in Special rate column	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
9503.90.0020	Deleted	July 1, 2003	484(f)
9503.90.0021	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
9503.90.0025	Added	July 1, 2003	484(f)
9608.10.00	Special "JO" rate change	January 1, 2003	67 FR 79955
98 U.S. Note 2(d)	Modified	October 2, 2000	67 FR 79954
98 Subchapter II U.S. Note 7(a)	Rwanda added to list of eligible countries.	March 4, 2003	68 FR 10298
98 Subchapter XIX U.S. Note 1	Rwanda added to list of eligible countries.	March 4, 2003	68 FR 10298
98 Subchapter XIX U.S. Note 3(b)	Modified	November 13, 2002	68 FR 18319
9819.11.12	Modified article description	August 6, 2000	67 FR 79954
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	
98 Subchapter XX U.S. Note 2(d)	Modified	October 2, 2000	67 FR 79954
98 Subchapter XX U.S. Note 3(b)	Modified	November 13, 2002	68 FR 18319
9820.11.18	Modified article description	October 2, 2000	67 FR 79954
9820.11.18	Modified article description	August 6, 2000	67 FR 79954
9821.11.22	Typographical error	October 31, 2002	PP 7616
9902.72.02	Conforming change, "7202.99.50" changed to "7202.99.80"	July 1, 2003	PP 7689
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 9	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7273
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 10	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7274
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 34462
11(a)(i)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(b)(i)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(b)(ii)	Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(b)(xx)(C)	Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 34462
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(b)(xxv)(B)	Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(xii)	Modified (modification was reported in change record of basic edition, but change was not made to text)	July 12, 2002	67 FR 69065
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(xxi)	Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(xxiv)	Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 6982
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(xxvii)	Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494 and 68 FR 34462
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(xxviii)	Modified	July 12, 2002	67 FR 69065
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(xxviii)(A)	Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 6982 and
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(xxx)(J)	Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494 68 FR 6982

Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
		68 FR 6982
Wodined	Waren 20, 2002	001100302
Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 6982
Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
Madified	March 20, 2002	
Modified	Warch 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
······		
Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 34462
NAL 1975 L	M. 1 00 0000	
Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 6982
Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
incalled	maron 20, 2002	
Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 6982
Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 34462
Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 6982
Woulled	Maron 20, 2002	00110002
Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
		and
NAL 1975 L	M. 1 00 0000	68 FR 34462
Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
incalled	111111120, 2002	
Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 34462
Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 6982
Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
, 14404	111111120, 2002	
Deleted	March 20, 2002	68 FR 34462
Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 34462
Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
	Maral 00,0000	
Aadea	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
modified		and
Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 34462
Auueu	IVIAI UTI 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
	ModifiedAdded<	ModifiedMarch 20, 2002ModifiedMarch 20, 2002AddedMarch

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxxviii)	Added	Waron 20, 2002	0011010404
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxxix)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxxx)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxxxi)	modified		and
00 Subabartar III II S. Mata	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 34462 68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(ccxxxii)	Added	March 20, 2002	00 FK 10494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxxxiii)	, ladou	111111120, 2002	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxxxiv)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxxxv)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxxxvi)		Marsh 00, 0000	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(ccxxxvii)	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxxxviii)	Added	Waron 20, 2002	0011013434
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxxxix)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxl)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxli)	modified		and
00 Subabastar III II S. Nata	Addad	March 20, 2002	68 FR 34462
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(ccxlii)	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxliii)		111111120, 2002	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxliv)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxlv)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxlvi)	Addad	March 20, 2002	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(ccxlvii)	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxlviii)		Maron 20, 2002	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxlix)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccl)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccli) 99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclii)		Watch 20, 2002	00 FK 10494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccliii)		Maron 20, 2002	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccliv)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclv)			

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclvi)	modified		and
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 34462 68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclvii)	Added	Warch 20, 2002	00 FK 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclviii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclix) 99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclx)		Maron 20, 2002	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxi)		M. 1 00 0000	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(cclxii)	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxiii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxiv) 99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxv)	Added	March 20, 2002	0011010404
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxvi)		M. 1 00 0000	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(cclxvii)	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxviii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxix) 99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxx)	Added	March 20, 2002	0011010404
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxxi)		M. 1 00 0000	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(cclxxii)	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxxiii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxxiv) 99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxxv)		Maron 20, 2002	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxxvi) 99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxxvii)	Added	Warch 20, 2002	00 FK 13494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxxviii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(cclxxix)	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxxx)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxxxi) 99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxxxii)	modified	Warth 20, 2002	and 15494
			68 FR 34462
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxxxiii)	I	1	1

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxxxiv)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxxxv)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxxxvi)	modified		and
00 Subabastar III LLS, Nota	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 34462
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(cclxxxvii)	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxxxviii)		March 20, 2002	0011010404
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cclxxxix)		,	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxc)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxci)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxcii) 99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxciii)	Added	March 20, 2002	00 FK 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxciv)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxcv)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxcvi)	modified		and
			68 FR 34462
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxcvii)	modified		and 68 FR 34462
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxcviii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccxcix)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccc)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccci)	Added	March 20, 2002	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(cccii)	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccciii)	, 10000	111111120, 2002	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccciv)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccv)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccvi) 99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccvii)		Waron 20, 2002	00111 10494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccviii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccix)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccx)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxi)		I	I

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxii)		M. 1 00 0000	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(cccxiii)	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxiv)	, ladou	Maron 20, 2002	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxv)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxvi) 99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxvii)	Audeu	March 20, 2002	0011010404
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxviii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxix)	Addad	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(cccxx)	Added	March 20, 2002	00 FK 10494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxxi)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxxii)	modified		and
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 34462 68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxxiii)	Added	March 20, 2002	00 FK 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxxiv)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxxv) 99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	
11(c)(cccxxvi)	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxxvii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxxviii)		Marsh 00,0000	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(cccxxix)	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxxx)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxxxi)	modified		and
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 34462 68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxxxii)	Added	March 20, 2002	00 FK 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxxxiii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxxxiv)	Added	March 20, 2002	69 ED 15404
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(cccxxxv)	Audeu	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxxxvi)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxxxvii)	Addad and	March 00, 0000	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(cccxxxviii)	Added and modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494 and
	mouniou		68 FR 34462
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxxxix)			1

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxl)	Added	March 20, 2002	00 FK 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxli)	Audeu	March 20, 2002	0011110494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxlii)		maron 20, 2002	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxliii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxliv)		,	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxlv)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxlvi)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxlvii)	modified		and
			68 FR 34462
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxlviii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxlix) 99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Addad	March 20, 2002	
	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccli) 99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclii)	Added	Warch 20, 2002	00 FK 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccliii)		Maron 20, 2002	0011010404
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccliv)		maron 20, 2002	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclv)		,	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclvi)	modified		and
			68 FR 34462
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclvii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclviii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclix)		Marsh 00, 0000	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclx) 99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxi)	Added	Warch 20, 2002	00 FK 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxii)		Maron 20, 2002	0011010404
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxiii)		Maron 20, 2002	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxiv)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxv)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxvi)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxvii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxviii)			

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxix)		Waren 20, 2002	0011010404
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxx)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxi)		March 20, 2002	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(ccclxxii)	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxiii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxiv)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(ccclxxv)	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxvi)		Maron 20, 2002	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxvii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxviii) 99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxix)		Water 20, 2002	0011010404
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxx)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxxi) 99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxxii)	Added	Watch 20, 2002	0011110494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxxiii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxxiv) 99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxxv)	Added	Watch 20, 2002	00 FK 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxxvi)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxxvii) 99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxxviii)	Added	Watch 20, 2002	00 FK 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxix)		,	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxx) 99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	69 ED 15404
11(c)(ccclxxxi)	Added	Warch 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxxii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxxiii)	Added	Marah 20, 2002	69 ED 15404
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(ccclxxxiv)	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxxv)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxxvi)		Marsh 00, 0000	
	Addea	warch 20, 2002	00 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxxvi) 99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(ccclxxxvii)	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
5			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxxviii)	Added	March 00, 0000	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(ccclxxxix)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxc)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxci)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxcii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxciii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxciv)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxcv)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxcvi)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxcvii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxcviii)	modified	,	and
			68 FR 34462
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cccxcix)	modified		and
			68 FR 34462
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cd)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdi)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdiii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdiv)		maron 20, 2002	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdv)	modified	Maron 20, 2002	and
	mouniou		68 FR 34462
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdvi)		Maron 20, 2002	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdvii)	modified	Maron 20, 2002	and
	modified		68 FR 34462
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdviii)	Audeu	March 20, 2002	0011(10404
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
	Audeu	March 20, 2002	0011013434
11(c)(cdix) 99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdx)		warun 20, 2002	0011 10494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
		watuti 20, 2002	00 FK 10494
11(c)(cdxi)	Added	March 20, 2002	69 ED 15404
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdxii)	Addad	March 00, 0000	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdxiii)		Marsh 00, 0000	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdxiv)			

Itom changed	Naturo of change	Effontive date	Commont
Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdxv)	Added	March 20, 2002	69 ED 15404
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note 11(c)(cdxvi)	Auueu	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdxvii)	Added	Warch 20, 2002	0011113434
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdxviii)		101011 20, 2002	0011010404
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdxix)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdxx)		,	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdxxi)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdxxii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdxxiii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdxxiv)	modified		and
		Marsh 00, 0000	68 FR 34462
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdxxv)	modified		and
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 34462 68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdxxvi)	modified	Warch 20, 2002	and 15494
	modified		68 FR 34462
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdxxvii)		March 20, 2002	0011010404
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdxxviii)			
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdxxix)		,	
99 Subchapter III U.S. Note	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
11(c)(cdxxx)			
9903.72.01	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7273
9903.72.02	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7273
9903.72.03	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7273
9903.72.04	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7273
9903.72.05	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7273
9903.72.06	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7273
9903.72.07	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7273
9903.72.08	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7273 PP 7273
9903.72.09 9903.72.10	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7273 PP 7273
9903.72.10	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003 March 1, 2003	PP 7273 PP 7273
9903.72.11	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7273
9903.72.13	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7273
9903.72.14	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7273
9903.72.15	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7273
9903.72.20	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7274
9903.72.21	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7274
9903.72.22	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7274
9903.72.23	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7274
9903.72.24	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7274
9903.72.25	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7274
9903.72.26	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7274
9903.72.27	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7274
9903.72.28	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7274
1	•		•

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
9903.72.29	Shaded to indicate that provision has expired	March 1, 2003	PP 7274
9903.72.51	Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 6982
9903.72.57	Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 6982
9903.72.72	Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 6982
9903.72.74	Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 6982
9903.72.97	Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.73.18	Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 6982
9903.73.30	Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 6982
9903.73.32	Added	July 12, 2002	68 FR 6982
9903.73.33	Added	July 12, 2002	68 FR 6982
9903.73.47	Deleted	March 20, 2002	68 FR 6982
9903.74.01	Modified	March 20, 2003	68 FR 18319
9903.74.59	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 6982
9903.74.60	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 6982
9903.75.04	Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.22	Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 6982
9903.75.60	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.62	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.63	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.64	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.65	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.66	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.67	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.68	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.69	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.70	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.71	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.72	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.73	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.74	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.75	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.76	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.77	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.78	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.79	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.80	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.81	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.82	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.83	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.84	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.85	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.86	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.87	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.88	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.89	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.90	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.91	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.92	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.93	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.94	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.95	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.96	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.75.97	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.76.23	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 6982
9903.76.23	Added	March 20, 2002 March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.76.25	Added	March 20, 2002 March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.76.79	Modified	March 20, 2002 March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.76.86	Modified	March 20, 2002 March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494 68 FR 15494
9903.77.32	Modified	March 20, 2002 March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494 68 FR 15494
3303.11.32	woulled	Watch 20, 2002	00 FK 10494

Item changed 9903.76.38 9903.76.39 9903.76.40 9903.76.81	Nature of change   Added   Added	March 20, 2002 March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.76.39 9903.76.40			
		IVIALUT 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.76.82	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.76.83	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.76.84	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.76.85	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.03	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.04	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.05	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.06	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.07			
9903.77.08	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.09	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.10	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.11	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.12	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.13	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.14	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.15	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.16	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.17	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.18	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.19	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.20	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.21	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.22	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.23	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.24	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.25	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.26	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.27	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.28	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.29	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.51	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.69	Modified	March 20, 2002	68 FR 6982
9903.77.71	Deleted		
	Modified	March 20, 2002 March 20, 2002	68 FR 6982
9903.77.86			68 FR 34462
9903.77.87	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.88	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.89	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.16	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.25	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.26	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.27	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.28	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.29	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.30	Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
	modified		and
			68 FR 34462
9903.78.31	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.32	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.33	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 34462
9903.78.40	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.41	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.42	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.43	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.44	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
9903.78.45	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.46	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.47	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.48	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.49	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.50	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.51	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.52	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.53	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.54	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.55	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.56	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.57	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.58	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.59	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.60	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.61	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.62	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.78.63	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.79.60	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.79.60	Added	March 20, 2002 March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.79.62	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
		,	
9903.79.63	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.79.64	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.79.65	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.79.66	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.79.67	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.79.68	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.79.69	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.79.70	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.79.71	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.79.72	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.79.73	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.79.74	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.79.75	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.79.76	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.79.77	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.79.78	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.79.79	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.79.80	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.40	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.41	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.42	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.43	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.44	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.45	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.46	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.47	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.48	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.49	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.50	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.51	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.52	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.53	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.54	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.55	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.56	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.57	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
9903.80.59	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.60	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.61	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.62	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.63	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.64	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
	Added		
9903.80.65 9903.80.66	Added	March 20, 2002 March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
			68 FR 15494
9903.80.67	Added Added	March 20, 2002 March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.68		,	68 FR 15494
9903.80.69	Added Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494 68 FR 15494
9903.80.70		March 20, 2002 March 20, 2002	
9903.80.71	Added		68 FR 15494
9903.80.72	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.73	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.74	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.75	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.76	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.77	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.78	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.79	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.80	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.80.81	Deleted	March 20, 2002	68 FR 34462
9903.81.00	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.81.01	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.81.02	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.81.03	Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
	modified		and
0000 04 04			68 FR 34462
9903.81.04	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.81.05	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.81.06	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.81.07	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.81.08	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.81.09	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.81.10	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.81.11	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.81.12	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.81.13	Added and	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
	Deleted		and
0000 04 70			68 FR 34462
9903.81.70	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.81.71	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.81.72	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.81.73	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.82.10	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.82.11	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.82.12	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.82.13	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.82.14	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.82.15	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.82.16	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.82.17	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.77.86	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 34462
9903.82.90	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.82.91	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.82.92	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.82.93	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.82.94	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
9903.82.95	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.82.96	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.82.97	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.82.98	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.82.99	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9903.83.00	Added	March 20, 2002	68 FR 15494
9904.04.96	Modified article description	January 1, 1995	67 FR 79954
9904.17.44	Modified article description	January 1, 1995	67 FR 79954
9906.22.04	Deleted	January 10, 2002	67 FR 79954
9906.22.05	Deleted	January 10, 2002	67 FR 79954